## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

## R2024-66

## **RESOLUTION TO HIRE FIRE SUB CODE OFFICIAL**

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Michael O'Hagan has submitted his license and expressed interest in becoming employed by the Borough of Longport as Fire Sub Code Official;

WHEREAS, The Zoning Official has interviewed Mr. O'Hagan, reviewed his experience and expertise,

**WHEREAS,** The Zoning Official has recommended the hiring of Mr. O'Hagan to the Longport Board of Commissioners pursuant to the Borough of Longport Salary Ordinance.

**WHEREAS,** The Longport Board of Commissioners have reviewed the recommendation of the Zoning Official and the qualifications of Mr. O'Hagan,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners that it hereby authorizes the hiring of Mr. Michael O'Hagan as Fire Sub Code Official pursuant to the Borough of Longport Salary Ordinance.

RECOR			10001	VOIE		PASSAGE		
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO				х				
LEEDS	х					X		
LAWLER	x				X			
	X-Indi	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting				AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:

5/15/2024

/s/ Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk